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CEILING LEGEND

£ MATERIAL
0 {&—— CEILING HEIGHT
@ &———— FINISH TAG (REFER TO ID600&1D601 FINISH SCHEDULE)

DENOTES ONE-WAY SWITCH MOUNTED AT H48" AFF O.C.

$ TYP.*

3

$ DENOTES TWO-WAY SWITCH MOUNTED AT H48" AFF O.C.

TYP.*

BATHROOM EXHAUST FAN. REFER TO MECHANICAL
CONSULTANT DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATION.

*ALL LIGHT SWITCHES TO BE EATON "FSULO06-W" FULL SLIDE DIMMER SP 150W LED,
WHITE FINISH OR SIMILAR.

LIGHTING LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

TYPE: SURFACE MOUNT FIXTURE
MODEL NAME/ NO.: BRANT, 16" CEILING MOUNT 32690-30-019

TRIM FINISH: WHITE

COLOUR TEMP: 3000K

BULB INFO: 24W LED (INTEGRATED), 2000LM, CRI 80
VENDOR: EUROFASE

LOCATION: GENERAL LIGHTING
DIMMABLE: YES

TYPE: RECESSED POT LIGHT
MODEL NAME/NO.:AMIGO 3 1/4" ROUND TRIM DOWNLIGHT, LED 28719-35-014
TRIM FINISH: WHITE
O COLOUR TEMP: 3000K
BULB INFO: 15W LED (INTEGRATED), 1290LM, CRI 90
VENDOR:EUROFASE
LOCATION: BATHROOM GENERAL LIGHTING
DIMMABLE: YES

TYPE: @4" RECESSED POT LIGHT, WET RATED\
MODEL NAME/NO.: 4 INCH LED ULTRATHIN DOWNLIGHT - DLSWR4-121LCD-WH-FF
TRIM FINISH: WHITE
O COLOUR TEMP: 3000K
w BULB INFO: 12W LED (INTEGRATED), 788LM, CRI 80
VENDOR: ETLIN DANIELS
LOCATION: BATHROOM SHOWER/TUB CEILING & LAUNDRY
DIMMABLE: YES

TYPE: UNDER CABINET INTEGRATED LINEAR LED

MODEL NAME/NO.: ULTRABRIGHT ACCENT SERIES LED STRIP LIGHT,
UB-AT1-30K97C

COLOUR TEMP: 3000K

___________ BULB INFO: LINEAR LED, 300LM/FT, CRI 97

VENDOR: FLEXFIRE LEDS

ACCESSORIES: GEMINI FROSTED COVER GEM-CH-A-CVR-F-1M
LOCATION: KITCHEN UPPER CABINETS

DIMMABLE: YES

DISCLAIMER NOTES

SITE CONDITIONS MUST BE CHECKED BY ALL APPLICABLE TRADES. CONTRACTORS ARE TO VERIFY
ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES, OMISSIONS, AND ERRORS TO THE
DESIGNER BEFORE ANY WORK BEGINS.

CONTRACTORS TO WORK OFF OF SITE DIMENSIONS, AND NOT TO SCALE THE DRAWINGS.
CONSTRUCTION AND ALL WORK RELATED MUST CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE CODES, AND
REQUIREMENTS OF AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

CHAMBERLAIN ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR SITE MEASUREMENTS AND STRUCTURAL
DESIGN OR ANY CONDITIONS THAT ARISE DUE TO SITE MEASUREMENTS AND SITE CONDITIONS.
MILLWORKER/ INSTALLER MUST VERIFY ON SITE MEASUREMENTS PRIOR TO PRODUCTION OF
MILLWORK.

CROSS-REFERENCE ALL FINISHES DELIVERED TO THE SITE WITH INTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE OF
MATERIALS. IF THERE ARE ANY DISCREPANCIES, CONTRACTOR IS TO CONTACT DESIGNER
IMMEDIATELY.

GENERAL RCP CONSTRUCTION NOTES

REFER TO ELECTRICAL ENGINEER'S DRAWINGS FOR SWITCH LOCATIONS, LIGHT FIXTURE
SPECIFICATIONS AND FOR POWER/ DATA/ COMM. REQUIREMENTS.

FOR UNDER CABINET LIGHTING, POWER TO BE PROVIDED BY ELECTRICAL TRADE. KITCHEN
CABINET SUPPLIER TO SUPPLY LIGHT FIXTURE AND ELECTRICAL TRADE TO MAKE CONNECTION FOR
POWER.

REFER TO ID FINISH SCHEDULE FOR CEILING FINISH.

\
/ 2\ BACHELOR - RCP
A700/ 1:50
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. SOME UNITS ARE MIRRORED. SEE OVERALL FLOOR PLAN.
. ALL SUITE INTERIOR WALLS TO BE AS FOLLOWS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE:

A. ALL PARTITION WALLS TO BE PT3

B. ALL TYPICAL FURRING WALLS TO BE PT3a

C. ALL FURRING WALLS BEHIND PLUMBING & MILLWORK TO BE PT4b
D. ALL WALLS HOSTING ELECTRICAL PANEL TO BE PT4.

ALL WALLS AT UNIT WASHROOM INTERIOR TO BE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD.

GRAB BARS. SEE A700 FOR LOCATION.

PROVIDE SOUND BATT INSULATION AT ALL WALLS WHERE MECHANICAL / LAUNDRY ROOMS

ARE DIRECTLY ADJACENT TO LIVING / SLEEPING ROOMS. SEE ENLARGED PLANS FOR

LOCATION.
CEILING ASSEMBLY [GBX] TO BE MIN. 1 HR F.R.R. AS NOTED IN CEILING SCHEDULE.

2-16mm (5/8") TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD TO BE CONTINUOUS ABOVE ALL DROPPED CEILINGS,
AND ALL NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITION WALLS. SEE FLOOR SCHEDULE FOR EXACT

CONSTRUCTION.

ALL ERVS TO BE INSTALLED BELOW FIRE RATING. PROVIDE DROPPED CEILING & ACCESS

PANEL AT ALL ERV LOCATIONS. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

. PROVIDE 13mm (1/2") PLYWOOD BLOCKING AT ALL WASHROOM STUD/FURRING WALLS BEHIND /
ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSET & SHOWER/TUB FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION OF ACCESSIBLE

. ALL MECHANICAL GRILLES, SENSORS, ACCESS HATCHES, ELECTRICAL LIGHT FIXTURES, FIRE

ALARMS, AND SPRINKLER HEADS TO BE ALIGNED AND CENTERED AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE AT

ALL AREAS. U.N.O.

SEE PLUMBING SCHEDULE FOR ALL FIXTURES; SEE ID SCHEDULE FOR ALL TOILET PAPER
DISPENSER (PA), TOWEL BAR (PB), AND ROBE HOOK (PC). ALL ITEMS TO BE CENTERED AS
MUCH AS POSSIBLE. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BLOCKING AS REQUIRED TO ENSURE SECURE

ATTACHMENT.

10. ALL PLUMBING TO BE FULLY CONCEALED WITHIN FURRING WALL / SHAFT
11. ENTIRE BUILDING, INCLUDING ALL UNITS AND ALL PUBLIC SPACES TO HAVE VISUAL ALARM

SIGNAL DEVICES IN ADDITION TO AUDIBLE SIGNAL DEVICES, AS PER OBC 3.2.4.19.(4)(a).

12. ALL SWITCHES / DEVICES TO HAVE HIGH CONTRAST COVER PLATE, PROVIDING MINIMUM 40%

13. ALL KITCHENS TO BE COMPLETE WITH UNDERMOUNT TASK LIGHTING. PROVIDE POWER AS

14. ALL SWITCHES / DEVICES / ACCESSORIES TO BE MOUNTED AT OBC ACCESSIBLE HEIGHT.

CONTRAST FROM ADJACENT WALL FINISH.

REQUIRED.

SEE A900 FOR MORE INFORMATION. THIS IS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

a. LIGHT SWITCHES, BUILDING SERVICES, BUILDING SAFETY DEVICES, ELECTRICAL,

AND INTERCOM SWITCHES
b. THERMOSTAT; MANUAL PULL STATION
c. MIRROR SURFACE MOUNTED
d. TOILET PAPER DISPENSER.

e. CLOTHES HOOK (PROVIDE 1 HOOK AT EACH TYPICAL & ACCESSIBLE MOUNTING

HEIGHTS)
I
300mm.
GO 7 3/4") MAX. 2
¢Ef=- _ ~
gla HE |2 | HERS
| ol = El= oD EIS
B S| g|& | |2 &
Y = - > wlz g
E|= ™ 2 2 = Sl
A ) P -
(o)) 3%
SUITE MIX (TOTAL)
UNIT BEDROOM
UNIT TYPE AREA (%) COUNT | COUNT |OCC.LOAD
1BR 52m? ... 54 m? 43 1 86
1 BR UNIV. 52 m? 2 1 3
BACH 31m?2 ... 31 m? 2 1 4
2 BR UNIV. 79m2 ... 79 m? 2 2 8
3BR 104 m? 2 3 12
3BRUNIV. 104 m? 2 3 12

58 142
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MECHANICAL CONSULTANT TO

MECHANICAL CONSULTANT TO

CONFIRM EQUIPMENT CINFIRM EQUIPMENT
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. SOME UNITS ARE MIRRORED. SEE OVERALL FLOOR PLAN.

2. ALL SUITE INTERIOR WALLS TO BE AS FOLLOWS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE:
A. ALL PARTITION WALLS TO BE PT3
B. ALL TYPICAL FURRING WALLS TO BE PT3a
C. ALL FURRING WALLS BEHIND PLUMBING & MILLWORK TO BE PT4b
D. ALL WALLS HOSTING ELECTRICAL PANEL TO BE PT4.
3. ALL WALLS AT UNIT WASHROOM INTERIOR TO BE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD.

4. PROVIDE 13mm (1/2") PLYWOOD BLOCKING AT ALL WASHROOM STUD/FURRING WALLS BEHIND /
ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSET & SHOWER/TUB FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION OF ACCESSIBLE

GRAB BARS. SEE A700 FOR LOCATION.

5. PROVIDE SOUND BATT INSULATION AT ALL WALLS WHERE MECHANICAL / LAUNDRY ROOMS

ARE DIRECTLY ADJACENT TO LIVING / SLEEPING ROOMS. SEE ENLARGED PLANS FOR

LOCATION.

6. CEILING ASSEMBLY [GBX] TO BE MIN. 1 HR F.R.R. AS NOTED IN CEILING SCHEDULE.

2-16mm (5/8") TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD TO BE CONTINUOUS ABOVE ALL DROPPED CEILINGS,
AND ALL NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITION WALLS. SEE FLOOR SCHEDULE FOR EXACT
CONSTRUCTION.
7. ALL ERVS TO BE INSTALLED BELOW FIRE RATING. PROVIDE DROPPED CEILING & ACCESS

PANEL AT ALL ERV LOCATIONS. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

8. ALL MECHANICAL GRILLES, SENSORS, ACCESS HATCHES, ELECTRICAL LIGHT FIXTURES, FIRE
ALARMS, AND SPRINKLER HEADS TO BE ALIGNED AND CENTERED AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE AT
ALL AREAS. U.N.O.

9. SEE PLUMBING SCHEDULE FOR ALL FIXTURES; SEE ID SCHEDULE FOR ALL TOILET PAPER
DISPENSER (PA), TOWEL BAR (PB), AND ROBE HOOK (PC). ALL ITEMS TO BE CENTERED AS
MUCH AS POSSIBLE. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BLOCKING AS REQUIRED TO ENSURE SECURE

ATTACHMENT.

10. ALL PLUMBING TO BE FULLY CONCEALED WITHIN FURRING WALL / SHAFT
11. ENTIRE BUILDING, INCLUDING ALL UNITS AND ALL PUBLIC SPACES TO HAVE VISUAL ALARM
SIGNAL DEVICES IN ADDITION TO AUDIBLE SIGNAL DEVICES, AS PER OBC 3.2.4.19.(4)(a).
12. ALL SWITCHES / DEVICES TO HAVE HIGH CONTRAST COVER PLATE, PROVIDING MINIMUM 40%
CONTRAST FROM ADJACENT WALL FINISH.

13. ALL KITCHENS TO BE COMPLETE WITH UNDERMOUNT TASK LIGHTING. PROVIDE POWER AS

REQUIRED.

14. ALL SWITCHES / DEVICES / ACCESSORIES TO BE MOUNTED AT OBC ACCESSIBLE HEIGHT.

SEE A900 FOR MORE INFORMATION. THIS IS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

a. LIGHT SWITCHES, BUILDING SERVICES, BUILDING SAFETY DEVICES, ELECTRICAL,

AND INTERCOM SWITCHES
b. THERMOSTAT; MANUAL PULL STATION
c. MIRROR SURFACE MOUNTED
d. TOILET PAPER DISPENSER.
e. CLOTHES HOOK (PROVIDE 1 HOOK AT EACH TYPICAL & ACCESSIBLE MOUNTING

HEIGHTS)
I
300mm.
G %o 13/4") MAX. g
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£l Sl gle =
El= 2la -
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SUITE MIX (TOTAL)
UNIT | BEDROOM
UNIT TYPE AREA (%) COUNT | COUNT |OCC.LOAD
1BR 52m? ... 54 m? 43 1 86
1BRUNIV. 52 m? 4 1 8
BACH 31m? .. 31 m? 2 1 2
2BR 79 me 3 > o
2BRUNIV. 79m? .. 79 m? 2 2 3
3BR 104 m? 2 3 1
3BR UNIV. 104 m? 2 3 12
58 142

/A UNIT TYPE 1A (1 BR STANDARD -A) (L2, L4, L6)

\a701/ 1:50

/2 UNIT TYPE 1 (1 BR UNIVERSAL) (L2, L4, L6)
W 1:50

C:\Users\gsaad\Documents\122020 - 150 Eighth Street - Revit 2022 - Building - with module frame-2022-11-28 -current_gsaadMGBFW.rvt

12/5/2022 5:06:36 PM

. Chamberlain

Architects
Constructors
Managers

Chamberlain Architect
Services Limited

4671 Palladium Way (Unit 1)
Burlington, Ontario. LM 0W9
CANADA

Phone: 905.631.7777

www.chamberlainlPD.com

NO. ISSUED DATE

1 60% CHECK SET 04 NOV 2022

2 90% CHECK SET 05 DEC 2022

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. USE ONLY DRAWINGS
MARKED "ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION". VERIFY
CONFIGURATIONS AND DIMENSIONS ON SITE BEFORE
BEGINNING WORK. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY
OF ANY ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR DISCREPANCIES.

CHAMBERLAIN ARCHITECT SERVICES LIMITED AND
CHAMBERLAIN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LIMITED
HAVE SIMILAR OWNERSHIP.

CHAMBERLAIN ARCHITECT SERVICES LIMITED

HAS COPYRIGHT. CONSTRUCTING A SUBSTANTIALLY
SIMILAR BUILDING WITHOUT PERMISSION MAY
INFRINGE THE COPYRIGHT OWNER'S RIGHTS.
MAKING MINOR CHANGES TO PLANS DOES NOT
NECESSARILY AVOID COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT.
INNOCENT INFRINGEMENT IS NOT A DEFENSE TO
COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT. ©

SEAL

CONSTRUCTION NORTH TRUE NORTH

150 EIGHTH
STREET

150 EIGHTH STREET,
TORONTO, ONTARIO
CANADA

SHEET NAME

ENLARGED UNIT
PLANS (1 & 1A)

START DATE

AUGUST 23 2022
DRAWN BY GS
CHECKED BY MG
SCALE 1 : 50
PROJECT NO.

122020

DRAWING

A701



. (e ETOTETNI  Architects
Constructors
Managers
Chamberlain Architect
Services Limited
4671 Palladium Way (Unit 1)
Burlington, Ontario. LM 0W9
CANADA
‘ Phone: 905.631.7777
| | A — | www.chamberlainlPD.com
\
- N - - N o
' éLT-ssr 1 oy i
2 — - ‘ N \ 1 0o N P NO. ISSUED DATE
o I \ 1 60% CHECK SET 04 NOV 2022
: : 1 2 90% CHECK SET 05 DEC 2022
VL o LT-31
o Y an vt ||
LT-32 | e
— = % -— = ‘
= | - {s
. - 7 z
LT3 | o 3.l S
©) N
\
- . K\LT-M KNLT-:M
- - . _ _ _ _ _ _ -
SRR ., N
SN R
o LT-32"
o @; ' } | | J |
' ‘ Y B N
, . ol jragm—m———— e —
s Lt | .8 _LT-34 o
\ | [ <
‘ 3400
7 7
DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. USE ONLY DRAWINGS
MARKED "ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION". VERIFY
CONFIGURATIONS AND DIMENSIONS ON SITE BEFORE
BEGINNING WORK. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY
OF ANY ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR DISCREPANCIES.
CHAMBERLAIN ARCHITECT SERVICES LIMITED AND
CHAMBERLAIN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LIMITED
HAVE SIMILAR OWNERSHIP.
I Y - - CHAMBERLAIN ARCHITECT SERVICES LIMITED
UNIT PE 1B (1 BR STANDARD B) RCP (L3 & L5) HAS COPYRIGHT. CONSTRUCTING A SUBSTANTIALLY
1:50 SIMILAR BUILDING WITHOUT PERMISSION MAY
INFRINGE THE COPYRIGHT OWNER'S RIGHTS.
MAKING MINOR CHANGES TO PLANS DOES NOT
NECESSARILY AVOID COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT.
INNOCENT INFRINGEMENT IS NOT A DEFENSE TO
COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT. ©
SEAL
/2 UNIT TYPE 1B (1 BR STANDARD - B) - RCP
A702/ 1:50
1. SOME UNITS ARE MIRRORED. SEE OVERALL FLOOR PLAN.
2. ALL SUITE INTERIOR WALLS TO BE AS FOLLOWS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE:
A. ALL PARTITION WALLS TO BE PT3
B. ALL TYPICAL FURRING WALLS TO BE PT3a
C. ALL FURRING WALLS BEHIND PLUMBING & MILLWORK TO BE PT4b
D. ALL WALLS HOSTING ELECTRICAL PANEL TO BE PT4.
3. ALL WALLS AT UNIT WASHROOM INTERIOR TO BE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD.
4. PROVIDE 13mm (1/2") PLYWOOD BLOCKING AT ALL WASHROOM STUD/FURRING WALLS BEHIND /
\ \ \ \ ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSET & SHOWER/TUB FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION OF ACCESSIBLE
GRAB BARS. SEE A700 FOR LOCATION.
5. PROVIDE SOUND BATT INSULATION AT ALL WALLS WHERE MECHANICAL / LAUNDRY ROOMS
@ ARE DIRECTLY ADJACENT TO LIVING / SLEEPING ROOMS. SEE ENLARGED PLANS FOR <
163 8091 153 LOGATION s
i 1508 118 1099 90 856 o0 ! 430 7 6. CEILING ASSEMBLY [GBX] TO BE MIN. 1 HR F.R.R. AS NOTED IN CEILING SCHEDULE. = CONSTRUCTION NORTH  TRUE NORTH
2-16mm (5/8") TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD TO BE CONTINUOUS ABOVE ALL DROPPED CEILINGS, 3
| \ \ | AND ALL NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITION WALLS. SEE FLOOR SCHEDULE FOR EXACT s
CONSTRUCTION. ®
7. ALL ERVS TO BE INSTALLED BELOW FIRE RATING. PROVIDE DROPPED CEILING & ACCESS 8
© PANEL AT ALL ERV LOCATIONS. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. 3
« 8. ALL MECHANICAL GRILLES, SENSORS, ACCESS HATCHES, ELECTRICAL LIGHT FIXTURES, FIRE &
— A — ALARMS, AND SPRINKLER HEADS TO BE ALIGNED AND CENTERED AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE AT S
\ — ) ALL AREAS. U.N.O. ?
T3 o o 9. SEE PLUMBING SCHEDULE FOR ALL FIXTURES; SEE ID SCHEDULE FOR ALL TOILET PAPER &
us 0 DISPENSER (PA), TOWEL BAR (PB), AND ROBE HOOK (PC). ALL ITEMS TO BE CENTERED AS -
A — MUCH AS POSSIBLE. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BLOCKING AS REQUIRED TO ENSURE SECURE N 1 50 E | G HTH
= I ATTACHMENT. S
\ - 10. ALL PLUMBING TO BE FULLY CONCEALED WITHIN FURRING WALL / SHAFT >
I 3 N P 11. ENTIRE BUILDING, INCLUDING ALL UNITS AND ALL PUBLIC SPACES TO HAVE VISUAL ALARM £ STR E ET
- I « | SIGNAL DEVICES IN ADDITION TO AUDIBLE SIGNAL DEVICES, AS PER OBC 3.2.4.19.(4)(a). E
5| ¥ T 12. ALL SWITCHES / DEVICES TO HAVE HIGH CONTRAST COVER PLATE, PROVIDING MINIMUM 40% L
2 CONTRAST FROM ADJACENT WALL FINISH. 3
| | 13. ALL KITCHENS TO BE COMPLETE WITH UNDERMOUNT TASK LIGHTING. PROVIDE POWER AS €
@ == ° i REQUIRED. £
L = | Q 14. ALL SWITCHES / DEVICES / ACCESSORIES TO BE MOUNTED AT OBC ACCESSIBLE HEIGHT. .
SEE A900 FOR MORE INFORMATION. THIS IS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: o
| ] @ \ N o @ \ | a. LIGHT SWITCHES, BUILDING SERVICES, BUILDING SAFETY DEVICES, ELECTRICAL, 5
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LOCATION OF MECH CLOSET
WHEN WINDOW IS FLIPPED.
SEE ADJACENT DETAIL.

N

. SOME UNITS ARE MIRRORED. SEE OVERALL FLOOR PLAN.

2. ALL SUITE INTERIOR WALLS TO BE AS FOLLOWS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE:
A. ALL PARTITION WALLS TO BE PT3
B. ALL TYPICAL FURRING WALLS TO BE PT3a
C. ALL FURRING WALLS BEHIND PLUMBING & MILLWORK TO BE PT4b
D. ALL WALLS HOSTING ELECTRICAL PANEL TO BE PT4.
3. ALL WALLS AT UNIT WASHROOM INTERIOR TO BE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD.
4. PROVIDE 13mm (1/2") PLYWOOD BLOCKING AT ALL WASHROOM STUD/FURRING WALLS BEHIND /

ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSET & SHOWER/TUB FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION OF ACCESSIBLE

GRAB BARS. SEE A700 FOR LOCATION.

5. PROVIDE SOUND BATT INSULATION AT ALL WALLS WHERE MECHANICAL / LAUNDRY ROOMS

ARE DIRECTLY ADJACENT TO LIVING / SLEEPING ROOMS. SEE ENLARGED PLANS FOR
LOCATION.
6. CEILING ASSEMBLY [GBX] TO BE MIN. 1 HR F.R.R. AS NOTED IN CEILING SCHEDULE.
2-16mm (5/8") TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD TO BE CONTINUOUS ABOVE ALL DROPPED CEILINGS,
AND ALL NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITION WALLS. SEE FLOOR SCHEDULE FOR EXACT
CONSTRUCTION.
7. ALL ERVS TO BE INSTALLED BELOW FIRE RATING. PROVIDE DROPPED CEILING & ACCESS

PANEL AT ALL ERV LOCATIONS. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

8. ALL MECHANICAL GRILLES, SENSORS, ACCESS HATCHES, ELECTRICAL LIGHT FIXTURES, FIRE
ALARMS, AND SPRINKLER HEADS TO BE ALIGNED AND CENTERED AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE AT
ALL AREAS. U.N.O.

9. SEE PLUMBING SCHEDULE FOR ALL FIXTURES; SEE ID SCHEDULE FOR ALL TOILET PAPER
DISPENSER (PA), TOWEL BAR (PB), AND ROBE HOOK (PC). ALL ITEMS TO BE CENTERED AS
MUCH AS POSSIBLE. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BLOCKING AS REQUIRED TO ENSURE SECURE
ATTACHMENT.

10. ALL PLUMBING TO BE FULLY CONCEALED WITHIN FURRING WALL / SHAFT

11. ENTIRE BUILDING, INCLUDING ALL UNITS AND ALL PUBLIC SPACES TO HAVE VISUAL ALARM

SIGNAL DEVICES IN ADDITION TO AUDIBLE SIGNAL DEVICES, AS PER OBC 3.2.4.19.(4)(a).

12. ALL SWITCHES / DEVICES TO HAVE HIGH CONTRAST COVER PLATE, PROVIDING MINIMUM 40%
CONTRAST FROM ADJACENT WALL FINISH.

13. ALL KITCHENS TO BE COMPLETE WITH UNDERMOUNT TASK LIGHTING. PROVIDE POWER AS

REQUIRED.

14. ALL SWITCHES / DEVICES / ACCESSORIES TO BE MOUNTED AT OBC ACCESSIBLE HEIGHT.

SEE A900 FOR MORE INFORMATION. THIS IS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

a. LIGHT SWITCHES, BUILDING SERVICES, BUILDING SAFETY DEVICES, ELECTRICAL,

AND INTERCOM SWITCHES
b. THERMOSTAT; MANUAL PULL STATION
c. MIRROR SURFACE MOUNTED
d. TOILET PAPER DISPENSER.
e. CLOTHES HOOK (PROVIDE 1 HOOK AT EACH TYPICAL & ACCESSIBLE MOUNTING

HEIGHTS)
I .
300mm.
G %o 13/4") MAX. g
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2BR 79 me 3 5 o
2BRUNIV. 79m? .. 79 m? 2 2 3
3BR 104 m? 2 3 1
3BR UNIV. 104 m? 2 3 12
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1. SOME UNITS ARE MIRRORED. SEE OVERALL FLOOR PLAN.
N 2. ALL SUITE INTERIOR WALLS TO BE AS FOLLOWS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE:
A. ALL PARTITION WALLS TO BE PT3
B. ALL TYPICAL FURRING WALLS TO BE PT3a
C. ALL FURRING WALLS BEHIND PLUMBING & MILLWORK TO BE PT4b
T3 @ D. ALL WALLS HOSTING ELECTRICAL PANEL TO BE PT4.
51 8174 128 3. ALL WALLS AT UNIT WASHROOM INTERIOR TO BE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD.
i ’ 4. PROVIDE 13mm (1/2") PLYWOOD BLOCKING AT ALL WASHROOM STUD/FURRING WALLS BEHIND /
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N

. SOME UNITS ARE MIRRORED. SEE OVERALL FLOOR PLAN.

2. ALL SUITE INTERIOR WALLS TO BE AS FOLLOWS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE:
A. ALL PARTITION WALLS TO BE PT3
B. ALL TYPICAL FURRING WALLS TO BE PT3a
C. ALL FURRING WALLS BEHIND PLUMBING & MILLWORK TO BE PT4b
D. ALL WALLS HOSTING ELECTRICAL PANEL TO BE PT4.
3. ALL WALLS AT UNIT WASHROOM INTERIOR TO BE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD.

4. PROVIDE 13mm (1/2") PLYWOOD BLOCKING AT ALL WASHROOM STUD/FURRING WALLS BEHIND /
ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSET & SHOWER/TUB FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION OF ACCESSIBLE

GRAB BARS. SEE A700 FOR LOCATION.

5. PROVIDE SOUND BATT INSULATION AT ALL WALLS WHERE MECHANICAL / LAUNDRY ROOMS

ARE DIRECTLY ADJACENT TO LIVING / SLEEPING ROOMS. SEE ENLARGED PLANS FOR

LOCATION.

6. CEILING ASSEMBLY [GBX] TO BE MIN. 1 HR F.R.R. AS NOTED IN CEILING SCHEDULE.
2-16mm (5/8") TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD TO BE CONTINUOUS ABOVE ALL DROPPED CEILINGS,
AND ALL NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITION WALLS. SEE FLOOR SCHEDULE FOR EXACT

CONSTRUCTION.

7. ALL ERVS TO BE INSTALLED BELOW FIRE RATING. PROVIDE DROPPED CEILING & ACCESS
PANEL AT ALL ERV LOCATIONS. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

8. ALL MECHANICAL GRILLES, SENSORS, ACCESS HATCHES, ELECTRICAL LIGHT FIXTURES, FIRE
ALARMS, AND SPRINKLER HEADS TO BE ALIGNED AND CENTERED AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE AT

ALL AREAS. U.N.O.

9. SEE PLUMBING SCHEDULE FOR ALL FIXTURES; SEE ID SCHEDULE FOR ALL TOILET PAPER
DISPENSER (PA), TOWEL BAR (PB), AND ROBE HOOK (PC). ALL ITEMS TO BE CENTERED AS
MUCH AS POSSIBLE. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BLOCKING AS REQUIRED TO ENSURE SECURE

ATTACHMENT.

10. ALL PLUMBING TO BE FULLY CONCEALED WITHIN FURRING WALL / SHAFT

11. ENTIRE BUILDING, INCLUDING ALL UNITS AND ALL PUBLIC SPACES TO HAVE VISUAL ALARM

SIGNAL DEVICES IN ADDITION TO AUDIBLE SIGNAL DEVICES, AS PER OBC 3.2.4.19.(4)(a).

12. ALL SWITCHES / DEVICES TO HAVE HIGH CONTRAST COVER PLATE, PROVIDING MINIMUM 40%
CONTRAST FROM ADJACENT WALL FINISH.

13. ALL KITCHENS TO BE COMPLETE WITH UNDERMOUNT TASK LIGHTING. PROVIDE POWER AS

REQUIRED.

14. ALL SWITCHES / DEVICES / ACCESSORIES TO BE MOUNTED AT OBC ACCESSIBLE HEIGHT.

SEE A900 FOR MORE INFORMATION. THIS IS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO:
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a. LIGHT SWITCHES, BUILDING SERVICES, BUILDING SAFETY DEVICES, ELECTRICAL,

AND INTERCOM SWITCHES
b. THERMOSTAT; MANUAL PULL STATION
c. MIRROR SURFACE MOUNTED
d. TOILET PAPER DISPENSER.

e. CLOTHES HOOK (PROVIDE 1 HOOK AT EACH TYPICAL & ACCESSIBLE MOUNTING

HEIGHTS)
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SEAL

72\ UNIT TYPE 3A (3 BR STANDARD) - RCP (UNIT 5008)
@ 1:50

N

. SOME UNITS ARE MIRRORED. SEE OVERALL FLOOR PLAN.
2. ALL SUITE INTERIOR WALLS TO BE AS FOLLOWS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE:
A. ALL PARTITION WALLS TO BE PT3
| B. ALL TYPICAL FURRING WALLS TO BE PT3a
b C. ALL FURRING WALLS BEHIND PLUMBING & MILLWORK TO BE PT4b
T 143 2761 144 | 123 2742 | D. ALL WALLS HOSTING ELECTRICAL PANEL TO BE PT4.
f f 3. ALL WALLS AT UNIT WASHROOM INTERIOR TO BE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD.
w w 4. PROVIDE 13mm (1/2") PLYWOOD BLOCKING AT ALL WASHROOM STUD/FURRING WALLS BEHIND /

63 11867 16

’1 2886 3048 3048 2886 ’1

| 2742 1435 ~144 2761 144

ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSET & SHOWER/TUB FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION OF ACCESSIBLE
GRAB BARS. SEE A700 FOR LOCATION.

5. PROVIDE SOUND BATT INSULATION AT ALL WALLS WHERE MECHANICAL / LAUNDRY ROOMS
ARE DIRECTLY ADJACENT TO LIVING / SLEEPING ROOMS. SEE ENLARGED PLANS FOR

CONSTRUCTION NORTH TRUE NORTH

- — + o o ol A~ - | - =1 - - = - LOCATION.
@ @ LOUVER W1 6. CEILING ASSEMBLY [GBX] TO BE MIN. 1 HR F.R.R. AS NOTED IN CEILING SCHEDULE.

2-16mm (5/8") TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD TO BE CONTINUOUS ABOVE ALL DROPPED CEILINGS,
=t — T e _ T — AND ALL NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITION WALLS. SEE FLOOR SCHEDULE FOR EXACT

\ | I 1 I \ I I = | CONSTRUCTION.

7. ALL ERVS TO BE INSTALLED BELOW FIRE RATING. PROVIDE DROPPED CEILING & ACCESS

LOUVER _

128

M

‘ ‘ PANEL AT ALL ERV LOCATIONS. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.
8. ALL MECHANICAL GRILLES, SENSORS, ACCESS HATCHES, ELECTRICAL LIGHT FIXTURES, FIRE
ALARMS, AND SPRINKLER HEADS TO BE ALIGNED AND CENTERED AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE AT

LOCATION OF MECH CLOSET
WHEN WINDOW IS FLIPPED.
SEE ADJACENT DETAIL.

—

OVIA

I
|
[
|
|
- ' L{%J ALL AREAS. U.N.O.
@ ’_@ ._;@ - @ @ 9. SEE PLUMBING SCHEDULE FOR ALL FIXTURES; SEE ID SCHEDULE FOR ALL TOILET PAPER
d DISPENSER (PA), TOWEL BAR (PB), AND ROBE HOOK (PC). ALL ITEMS TO BE CENTERED AS
MUCH AS POSSIBLE. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BLOCKING AS REQUIRED TO ENSURE SECURE
ATTACHMENT.
10. ALL PLUMBING TO BE FULLY CONCEALED WITHIN FURRING WALL / SHAFT
11. ENTIRE BUILDING, INCLUDING ALL UNITS AND ALL PUBLIC SPACES TO HAVE VISUAL ALARM
SIGNAL DEVICES IN ADDITION TO AUDIBLE SIGNAL DEVICES, AS PER OBC 3.2.4.19.(4)(a).
12. ALL SWITCHES / DEVICES TO HAVE HIGH CONTRAST COVER PLATE, PROVIDING MINIMUM 40%
CONTRAST FROM ADJACENT WALL FINISH.
13. ALL KITCHENS TO BE COMPLETE WITH UNDERMOUNT TASK LIGHTING. PROVIDE POWER AS
REQUIRED.
1496 90 1175 1448 90 1204 14. ALL SWITCHES / DEVICES / ACCESSORIES TO BE MOUNTED AT OBC ACCESSIBLE HEIGHT.
7* SEE A900 FOR MORE INFORMATION. THIS IS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO:
a. LIGHT SWITCHES, BUILDING SERVICES, BUILDING SAFETY DEVICES, ELECTRICAL,
AND INTERCOM SWITCHES
E48 b. THERMOSTAT; MANUAL PULL STATION
F==== %‘%ﬂ% = === c. MIRROR SURFACE MOUNTED
\ d. TOILET PAPER DISPENSER.
(BT 1 { e. CLOTHES HOOK (PROVIDE 1 HOOK AT EACH TYPICAL & ACCESSIBLE MOUNTING
HEIGHTS)
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UNIT TYPE 3A (3 BR STANDARD) (UNIT 6008)
1:50

C D E

2545
90

| SUITE MIX (TOTAL)

START DATE

AUGUST 23 2022

UNIT BEDROOM
OCC. LOAD
UNIT TYPE AREA (?) COUNT COUNT DRAWN BY

|
\ ‘
° T3 \ GS
<<>/ 1BR 52m? ... 54m? 43 1 86
2% i } } R ; ‘ i 1 BRUNIV. 52 m? 4 1 8 CHECKED BY MG
¥ BACH 31m .. 31m? 2 1 4
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